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Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 188 2016. 

1  Allibone, S. Austin & Kirk, John.  A CRITICAL DICTIONARY 
OF ENGLISH LITERATURE AND BRITISH AND 
AMERICAN AUTHORS, Living and Deceased, from the Earliest 
Accounts to the Latter Half of the Nineteenth Century.  Containing 
over Forty-Six Thousand Articles (Authors), with Forty Indexes of 
Subjects.  By S. Austin Allibone (3 vols.).  [with]  
 A SUPPLEMENT TO ALLIBONE’S CRITICAL 
DICTIONARY OF ENGLISH LITERATURE AND BRITISH 
AND AMERICAN AUTHORS.  Containing over Thirty-Seven 
Thousand Articles (Authors), and enumerating over Ninety-Three 
Thousand Titles.  By John Foster Kirk (2 vols.).  Together, 5 vols., 
thick impl. 8vo, First Editions; Vol. I, pp. [iv], 1154; Vol. II, pp. [vi], 
1155-2326; Vol. III, pp. [vi], 2327-3140 (pp. 2911-3140 comprising 
indices); Supplement, Vol. I, pp. x, 734; Vol., II, pp. [ii], 735-1562; all 
volumes in original cloth (neatly rebacked & recornered, with original 
backstrips preserved); a very good set.  Philadelphia; J. B. Lippincott 
& Co.; 1877 & 1891 (Supplement).  ***A comprehensive biographical 
dictionary of British and American Authors, Kirk’s Supplement providing 
much useful additional information.  #34348 A$450.00
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2  Allied Geographical Section:  AN ANNOTATED 
BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE SOUTHWEST PACIFIC AND 
ADJACENT AREAS.  Volume 4:  Supplement to Volumes 1, 2 and 3.  
4to, Second Edition; pp. xii, 230 (plus section titles); 3 folding maps 
of areas covered by the bibliography; typeset to match volumes 1 to 
3 from the original 693-page duplicated typescript; original cloth-
backed printed boards; (a few light pencil marks).  Broadbeach Waters, 
Queensland; Pacific Press; 1990.  ***The original duplicated typescript 
edition of volume 4 is very rare and it is known only a few copies exist in 
Australia mainly held by University Libraries.  #26834 A$110.00
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3  Allison, A. F. and Goldsmith, V. F.  TITLES OF ENGLISH 
BOOKS (And of Foreign Books Printed in England).  An alphabetical 
Finding-List by Title of Books Published under the Author’s Name, 
Pseudonym or Initials.  Volume I 1475-1640 [Volume II 1641-1700].  2 
vols., cr. 4to, First Edition; Vol. I, pp. [iv], 176; Vol. II, pp. [iv], 318, [2]
(blank); original cloth (slightly faded); a fine set.  (Folkestone, Kent); 
Dawson; (1976).  ***A valuable adjunct to Pollard and Redgrave’s A 
Short title Catalogue of Books printed in England, Scotland and Ireland 
and of English Books printed abroad, 1475-1640, and Wing’s similar 
work covering 1641-1700.  #51865 A$100.00
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4  Americana:  THE AMERICANA LIBRARY OF LAIRD U. 
PARK, JR.  4to; pp. 328; numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  New York; 
[Sotheby’s; 2000].  ***An important collection of 394 items including 
several voyages, much on the Lewis and Clark expedition and much else.  
List of prices realised loosely inserted.  #52798 A$35.00
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5  Americana:  PRINTED BOOKS AND MANUSCRIPTS 
INCLUDING AMERICANA.  [Eleven Auction Catalogues].  4to; 
pp. in total approx. 2000; numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations 
(some folding); original stiff pictorial wrappers.  New York; Christie’s; 
1990-2000.  ***Listing over 3000 lots, many of great importance; each 
catalogue (but one) with list of prices realised loosely inserted.  Sale dates 
are:  June 8 and December 7, 1990; May 17/18 and December 5 (no price 
list), 1991; June 9 and November 20, 1992; May 20, 1994; January 26 
and May 17, 1996; November 12, 1997; May 19, 2000.  Including some 
fine book bindings.  #55235 A$65.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 188 2016. 

6  Americana:  FINE BOOKS AND MANUSCRIPTS 
INCLUDING IMPORTANT AMERICANA.  [Ten Auction 
Catalogues].  4to; pp. in total over 1900; numerous coloured & b/w. 
illustrations; original stiff pictorial wrappers.  New York; Sotheby’s; 
1990-2000.  ***Listing over 3600 lots, many of great importance; each 
catalogue (but one) with list of prices realised loosely inserted.  Sale dates 
are:  June 15, 1990; June 13, 1991; June 16, 1992; May 21, 1993; 
October 29, 1996 (The Victor and Irene Jacobs Collection); November 12, 
1996 (without price list); November 25, 1997; June 26, 1998; December 
7, 1999; June 26, 2000.  #55519 A$45.00
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7  Angus & Robertson:  THE ANGUS & ROBERTSON 
CONCISE AUSTRALIAN ENCYCLOPAEDIA.  Impl. 8vo, 
First Edition, Second Impression; pp. [vi], 506(last blank); numerous 
coloured & b/w. illustrations, index; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Angus & Robertson Publishers; 
(1984).  ***First published in 1983.  #45617 A$50.00
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8  [Appleton, Richard; General Editor].  THE AUSTRALIAN 
ENCYCLOPAEDIA.  6 vols., cr. 4to, “3rd Edition”, revised; Vol. I, 
pp. xxii, 506; Vol. II, pp. [iv], 460; Vol. III, pp. [iv], 524;  Vol. IV, pp. 
[iv], 524; Vol. V, pp. [iv], 476; Vol. VI, pp. [iv], 520, [4](blank); several 
full-page coloured illustrations (including maps), very numerous b/w. 
maps (some full-page), over 300 b/w. illustrations, list of contributors; 
original imitation leather, gilt; (slight smudging of type to a couple of 
leaves in Vol. 2, otherwise a very good, clean & sound set).  Sydney; 
The Grolier Society of Australia; (1979, Vols. III-VI reprinted 1981).  
***The Australian Encyclopaedia was first published in 1925 in two 
volumes; a second edition in ten volumes was published in 1958 and was 
reprinted with minor alterations five times up to 1972.  This third edition 
was first printed in 1977, revised in 1979 under the general editorship of 
Richard Appleton.  #47200 A$150.00
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9  Arctic Bibliography:  ARCTIC BIBLIOGRAPHY.  Prepared 
for and in cooperation with the Department of Defense under the 
direction of the Arctic institute of North America.  3 vols., First 
Edition; Vol. I, pp. [iv], 1498, [2](2 blank); folding coloured map; 
Vol. II, pp. [ii], 1499-2968(last blank); folding coloured map; Vol. III, 
Index, pp. [ii], 2969-4478; folding coloured map, list of abbreviations; 
original buckram; a very good set.  Washington; Department of 
Defense; 1953.  ***With 20003 entries.  Further volumes were later 
published but these three contain the vast bulk of the historical material.  
The index comprises the entire Volume III.  #44968 A$450.00
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10 Armitage, Christopher M.; Compiled by.  SIR WALTER 
RALEGH, An Annotated Bibliography.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. [ii], xiv, [ii], 238(last blank); index of authors and selected topics; 
original cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Chapel Hill; published for 
America’s Four Hundredth Anniversary Committee by The University 
of North Carolina Press; (1987).  #63288 A$85.00
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11 [Arnot, J. F. & Holmes, M. M. G.].  ABEL JANSZOON 
TASMAN:  A Bibliography. Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 80; mounted 
coloured frontispiece, 3 b/w. plates, including reproduction of the 
famous Tasman map, 248 entries, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine 
copy.  Sydney; The Trustees of the Public Library of New South Wales; 
1963.  ***With a 1992 prepaid envelope (unused) issued by Australia 
Post to commemorate the 350th Anniversary of Tasman’s landing in 
Tasmania loosely inserted.  #15775 A$100.00
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12 Aviation:  WINGS.  The Encyclopedia of Aviation in Weekly 
Parts.  4to; a complete set of 166 weekly parts, pp. in total 3348; very 
numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations, index (part 166); original 
wrappers in the original publisher’s plastic binders; a very good set.  
[London; Orbis Publishing Limited; 1977-80].  #35354 A$50.00
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13 Barbier, A.-E.  DICTIONNAIRE DES OUVRAGES 
ANONYMES.  4 vols., Facsimile Edition; Vol. I, pp. [iv], xlvi, [568]; 
portrait frontispiece; Vol. II, pp. [iv, 680]; Vol. III, pp. [iv, 584]; Vol.
IV, pp. [iv, 708]; original cloth; a fine set.  Paris; G.-P. Maisonneuve & 
Larose, Editeurs; [1964].  ***Printed in double-column.  Reprinted from 
the Third Edition, edited by Olivier Barbier & R. & P. Billard; Paris, 
Daffis & Jannet, 1872-79.  Still an important and invaluable resource 
for identifying books by anonymous authors.  #19898 A$350.00
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14 Bookplates:  ART IN AUSTRALIA.  Third Series.  Number Five.  
August 1st, 1923.  Edited by Sydney Ure Smith and Leon Gellert.  
[Including AUSTRALIAN BOOKPLATES].  Cr. 4to; pp. 48; 6 
mounted coloured & 16 b/w. plates (on Australian and European art); 
57 bookplates designed by Australian Artists reproduced on 16 tinted 
plates; quarter morocco, with cloth sides & original wrappers bound 
in; a fine copy.  Sydney; Art in Australia; August 1923.  ***With the fine 
bookplate of Alan Wambeek on pastedown.  #33689 A$250.00
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15 Brown, J. A. C.; M.B., B.Chir.  PEARS MEDICAL 
ENCYCLOPAEDIA ILLUSTRATED.  Revised by A. M. Hastin 
Bennett, M.A., F.R.C.S.  With drawings by Margot Cooper.  Med. 8vo, 
First Illustrated Edition; pp. 464; 16 coloured plates, 8 transparent 
coloured overlays, numerous b/w. illustrations; original vinyl; a very 
good copy in dustwrapper.  London; Pelham Books Limited; (1971).  
#49376 A$30.00
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16 Burnet, Ross; Compiler.  A CLUNE BIBLIOGRAPHY.  A guide 
to identification and value of the books written by Francis Patrick 
Clune (1893-1971).  Second Edition; pp. [24]; index; original stiff 
wrappers.  Uralla; Australian Book Collector; 1997.  ***Enlarged from 
the first edition of the same year.  #67060 A$25.00
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17 Buxbaum, Edwin C.  COLLECTOR’S GUIDE TO THE 
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE.  Roy. 8vo, Second 
(revised & expanded) Edition; pp. [iv], 328, [6](blank); 13 plates, 
record chart, index to the Geographic, 1888-1898; original cloth 
(spine slightly faded); a fine copy in original slip-case.  Wilmington, 
Delaware; (Edwin C. Buxbaum; 1962).  #20653 A$125.00
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18 Buxbaum, Edwin C.  COLLECTOR’S GUIDE TO THE 
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC MAGAZINE.  Impl. 8vo, Third 
(revised & expanded) Edition; pp. xii, 390, [2](blank); 27 plates (2 
coloured), record chart, Census of Complete original Sets; original 
cloth; a fine copy in original slip-case.  Wilmington, Delaware; (Edwin 
C. Buxbaum; 1971).  #16265 A$150.00
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19 Cameron, W. J.; Compiler.  A SHORT-TITLE CATALOGUE 
OF BOOKS PRINTED IN BRITAIN AND BRITISH BOOKS 
PRINTED ABROAD 1641-1700 Held in Australian Libraries.  
With an Introduction by W. J. Cameron on the development of 
rare book collections and research facilities in Australia and New 
Zealand Libraries.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. [vi], xxiv, 158; original 
cloth-backed stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  Sydney; The Wentworth 
Press; 1962.  ***Edition Limited to 500 copies.  Studies in Australian 
Bibliography, No. 11.  #34127 A$125.00
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20 Carter, John.  ABC FOR BOOK-COLLECTORS.  Third Edition, 
revised; pp. 208; original cloth; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; 
Rupert Hart-Davis; (1961).  ***First published 1952.  #20129 A$65.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 188 2016. 

21 [Chisholm, Alec H.; Editor-in-Chief ].  THE AUSTRALIAN 
ENCYCLOPAEDIA.  In Ten Volumes, with a Supplement giving 
1961 Census Information in Vol. 10.  10 vols., cr. 4to (in 28-page 
sections), Second Edition, Second Issue; pp. in total 5,156; several 
full-page coloured plates (including coloured maps), numerous b/w. 
maps (some full-page), over 300 b/w. plates, very numerous other 
text illustrations, list of contributors, comprehensive index; original 
cloth; a nice set.  Sydney; Grolier Society of Australia; (1962).  ***The 
Australian Encyclopaedia was first published in two volumes in 1925-26 
and in this ten-volume form by Angus and Robertson in 1958.  With 
an example of the 20-page prospectus to the 1958 issue loosely inserted.  
#28297 A$200.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 188 2016. 

22 Craig, Clifford.  THE VAN DIEMEN’S LAND EDITION OF 
THE PICKWICK PAPERS.  A general and bibliographical study 
with some notes on Henry Dowling.  Roy. 8vo; pp. xiv, 66(last blank); 
endpaper illustrations, portrait of Dowling as frontispiece & 10 
plates, references; original printed cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper; 
very scarce.  Hobart; Cat & Fiddle Press; 1973.  ***Edition limited 
to 150 numbered copies.  It went out-of-print almost immediately after 
publication.  #470 A$250.00
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23 Cumpston, Dr. John.  MACQUARIE ISLAND.  A Bibliography.  
Studies in Australian Bibliography, No. 6.  General Editor -- Walter W. 
Stone.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. [viii], ff. 33(printed on rectos only, 
last blank); map frontispiece; original cloth-backed buff wrappers; a 
fine copy; very scarce.  Cremorne, N.S.W.; The Stone Copying Co.; 
1958.  ***Edition limited to 120 numbered copies for sale.  Not in Spence; 
Renard 386.  #34135 A$175.00
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24 Davidson, Rodney.  A BOOK COLLECTOR’S NOTES on items 
relating to the Discovery of Australia, the First Settlement and the Early 
Coastal Exploration of the Continent.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. [x], 138; 
16 plates, bibliography, index; original cloth; a nice copy in dustwrapper 
(spine faded).  (Melbourne); Cassell Australia; (1970).  ***Laurence 
Fitzgerald’s copy with his bookplate on endpaper.  #8325 A$125.00
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25 Day, A. Grove.  PACIFIC ISLANDS LITERATURE.  One 
Hundred Basic Books.  First Edition; pp. xxiv, 176; 22 illustrations (a 
few full-page), appendix, (10 page supplementary list of Pacific Islands 
references), index of names and places; original cloth; a nice copy in 
dustwrapper.  Honolulu; The University Press of Hawaii; 1971.  ***An 
interesting and useful analysis of the literary qualities of writings on the 
Pacific from the earliest accounts to modern times.  Includes detail of 
Fletcher’s “Isles of Illusion: Letters from the South Seas”, edited by Bohun 
Lynch, Constable, 1945:  “Fletcher was probably a man who would not 
have been happy anywhere, but this frank record of disillusion is still a 
strong antidote for those who feel that freedom may be found in far 
Melanesia.”  #33345 A$95.00
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26 Dickens, Charles:  Retrospectus and Prospectus.  THE 
NONESUCH DICKENS.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 134(last 5 
blank, several leaves being of varying sizes); numerous illustrations; 
original cloth (a little dust-soiled; some foxing); a very good copy; 
scarce.  Bloomsbury; The Nonesuch Press; 1937.  ***An important 
contribution to bibliographical literature on Charles Dickens comprising:  
I. Charles Dickens and his Illustrators, by Arthur Waugh, Past President 
of the Dickens Fellowship and Deputy-Chairman of the Board of 
Chapman & Hall (the original Dickens publishers); II. A bibliographical 
List of the original illustrations to the works of Charles Dickens being those 
made under his supervision, Now compiled for the first time by Thomas 
Hatton, Co-author of the standard reference work upon the periodical 
writings of Charles Dickens; III. Retrospectus: Editions of Dickens’s 
Works; IV. Prospectus: The Nonesuch Dickens.  Loosely inserted are: “A 
Portrait in Natural Colour of the Nonesuch Dickens”, roy. 4to, 8 pp. with 
mounted coloured plate; (lightly folded); an original subscription form 
and envelope; and  
 [Meynell, Francis].  A NOTE ON THE FORMAT: THE 
NONESUCH DICKENS.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], 10(last 
5 blank); original wrappers.  Bloomsbury; The Nonesuch Press; 1937.  
#33515 A$150.00
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27 Dornbusch, C. E.; Compiled by.  THE NEW ZEALAND ARMY.  
A Bibliography.  First Edition; pp. [viii], 120(last blank); frontispiece, 
index; original stiff wrappers; a very good copy; scarce.  Cornwallville, 
N.Y.; Hope Farm Press; 1961.  ***Number 3 in a series of military books.  
Edition of 300 copies only.  #50673 A$125.00
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28 Dornbusch, C. E.; Compiled by.  AUSTRALIAN MILITARY 
BIBLIOGRAPHY.  First Edition; pp. x, 80, [2](adv., verso blank); 
frontispiece, addenda, index; original stiff wrappers (spine faded, as 
usual); a very good copy; very scarce.  Cornwallville, N.Y.; Hope Farm 
Press; 1963.  ***Number 6 in a series of military books.  Edition of 400 
copies only.  #18503 A$165.00
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29 Du Rietz, Rolf.  ALLAN STEVENSONS KATALOG OVER 
1700-TALSBOCKER I HUNT BOTANICAL LIBRARY.  En 
recension [drop title].  4to; pp. [43]-62(last blank); Summary (in 
English); original wrappers.  [Uppsala; Reprinted from Svenska Linne-
Sallskapets Arsskrift; 1964].  ***Mostly in Swedish, but with some 
important text in English, and containing interesting and useful remarks 
on the nature and practice of “bibliography” per se.  #33383 A$35.00
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30 Du Rietz, Rolf.  LATE EIGHTEENTH CENTURY TWO-
VOLUME BOOKS ORIGINALLY PRINTED AS ONE 
VOLUME [drop title].  4to; pp. [45](blank)-48; original wrappers.  
[Uppsala; Reprinted from Svenska Linne-Sallskapets Arsskrift; 1965].  
#33381 A$35.00
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31 [Du Rietz, Rolf E.].  SWEDISH IMPRINTS 1731-1833.  Some 
basic information on a new Retrospective National Bibliography 
embarked upon as a contribution to the celebration of the 500th 
anniversary of the University of Uppsala, prepared at the Center 
for Bibliographical Studies, Uppsala, and published by Dahlia 
Books.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 8; 1 illust.; original pictorial 
wrappers.  [Uppsala]; Dahlia Books; [1977].  ***Du Rietz’s polemical 
announcement of his idiosyncratic attempt at a rigorous descriptive 
bibliography.  #14194 A$45.00
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32 Eckel, John C.  THE FIRST EDITIONS OF THE WRITINGS 
OF CHARLES DICKENS: Their Points and Values.  A Bibliography 
By John C. Eckel.  Revised and Enlarged.  With illustrations and 
facsimiles.  Second (and best) Edition; pp. xviii, 272, [6](headed 
“Notes”, otherwise blank); 30 plates, addenda, index; top edge gilt, 
others uncut, original cloth; (upper edge of front board slightly 
bumped); a fine copy in dustwrapper.  New York; Maurice Inman, 
Inc., London, Maggs Bros.; 1932.  ***Edition limited to 750 numbered 
copies.  First published in 1913.  #34269 A$250.00
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33 [Elliott, Danial].  MARITIME HISTORY.  A Preliminary Hand-
List of the Collection in the John Carter Brown Library Brown 
University.  With a Special Section on Sir Francis Drake.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. x, 336; appendix, bibliography, index; original stiff 
wrappers & comb binding.  Providence, Rhode Island; (Brown 
University); 1979.  #35489 A$150.00
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34 Farmer, Geoffrey,  THE LITERATURE OF AUSTRALIAN 
PRIVATE PRESSES and Fine Printing: A Bibliography.  F’cap folio, 
First Edition; pp. [viii], 34, [12](index, last blank); original wrappers 
(slightly faded).  Sydney; Book Collectors’ Society of Australia; 1986.  
***Studies in Australian Bibliography Number 26.  #33491 A$25.00
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35 Fielding, Jean; [and] O’Neill, Robert.  A SELECT 
BIBLIOGRAPHY OF AUSTRALIAN MILITARY HISTORY 
1891-1939.  Small cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. [viii], 354(last 3 blank); 
appendix; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Canberra; (Australian 
National University); 1978.  #5955 A$75.00
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36 (Garrett, Wilbur E.; Editor).  NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC 
INDEX 1888-1988.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition, Second Impression; pp. 
1216; very numerous coloured illustrations; original cloth; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  [Washington]; National Geographic Society; (1989).  
#46862 A$85.00
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37 Green, H. M.  A HISTORY OF AUSTRALIAN LITERATURE.  
Pure and Applied.  A Critical Review of all Forms of Literature Produced 
in Australia from the First Books published after the Arrival of the First 
Fleet until 1950, with Short Accounts of Later Publications up to 1960.  
2 vols., med. 8vo, First Edition, Second Impression, with corrections; 
pp. [ii], xxx, 842; viii, [843]-1470; index; original cloth; a very good set.  
(Sydney); Angus and Robertson; (1962).  #21833 A$140.00
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38 Greenway, John.  BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE AUSTRALIAN 
ABORIGINES and the Native Peoples of Torres Strait to 1959.  
First Edition; pp. xvi, 420; subject index, key to location of tribes, 
with double-page map, alphabetical listing of tribes, etc., 20 page 
list of abbreviations; original cloth; a nice copy in very slightly worn 
dustwrapper; scarce.  (Sydney); Angus and Robertson; (1963).  
***10,283 entries.  #45057 A$350.00
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39 Hackett, R. G.; Compiler.  SOUTH AFRICAN WAR BOOKS.  
An illustrated bibliography of English language publications relating to 
the Boer War of 1899-1902.  Roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. x, 206; double-
page map of the Seat of War in South Africa, numerous illustrations 
(many coloured), bibliography, addenda; original buckram; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  London; Privately Printed (for P. G. de Lotz military 
bookseller); 1994.  ***Using as a base his own extensive collection, the 
compiler has produced a comprehensive guide to Boer War literature 
leading up to 1920.  Beautifully produced with many bindings illustrated 
in colour, and of particular use to dealers and collectors, this valuable 
reference will also be of strong interest to students of military history.  
1200 copies only were printed.  #50368 A$250.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 188 2016. 

40 Hince, Kenneth; Compiler.  SALE CATALOGUE OF 
AUSTRALIANA from the Library of Dame Mabel Brookes.  Med. 
8vo; pp. [viii], 72(last blank); portrait frontispiece; original stiff 
wrappers; priced in margins, and with list of prices realised loosely 
inserted.  Melbourne; Kenneth Hince; 1968.  #34287 A$35.00
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41 Hocken, T. M.  A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE LITERATURE 
RELATING TO NEW ZEALAND.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
xii, 620(last blank); addenda, index; (useful annotations to margins of 
a couple of pages); original cloth; a very good copy; scarce.  Wellington, 
N.Z.; Printed by John Mackay, Government Printer; 1909.  [with]    
 Johnstone, A. H.; Compiled by.  SUPPLEMENT TO HOCKEN’S 
BIBLIOGRAPHY OF NEW ZEALAND LITERATURE.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], 74(last adv.); index; (some foxing); original 
cloth; scarce.  Auckland; Whitcombe and Tombs Limited; 1927.  
#22523 A$350.00
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42 Hubbard, Lucius L.  CONTRIBUTIONS TOWARDS A 
BIBLIOGRAPHY OF GULLIVER’S TRAVELS.  To establish the 
number and order of issue of the Motte Editions of 1726 & 1727, their 
relative accuracy and the source of the changes made in the Faulkner 
Edition of 1735.  With a List of Editions in a Private Collection and 
Twenty-Five Plates.  Burt Franklin Bibliography and Reference Series 
#152.  Facsimile Edition; pp. xiv, [15]-192; 25 plates; original cloth; 
a fine copy.  New York; Burt Franklin; (1968).  ***A facsimile of the 
original edition Chicago, 1922.  #33548 A$60.00
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43 Jones, Barry and Dixon, M. V.  THE MACMILLAN 
DICTIONARY OF BIOGRAPHY.  Fully revised and updated 
edition.  Med. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. [vi], 922(last 5 blanks for 
notes); original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper (spine 
a little faded).  (South Melbourne); M(acmillan; 1986).  ***A useful 
one-volume dictionary of world-wide figures throughout history, first 
published in 1981.  #48193 A$45.00
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44 Jones, Barry.  DICTIONARY OF WORLD BIOGRAPHY.  
Med. 8vo, Third Edition; pp. [viii], 828, [4](blank); original papered 
boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  [Melbourne; Information 
Australia; 1998].  ***A useful one-volume dictionary of world-wide 
figures throughout history, first published in 1994.  #52728 A$30.00
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45 Jose, Arthur Wilberforce, & Carter, Herbert James; Edited by.  
THE ILLUSTRATED AUSTRALIAN ENCYCLOPAEDIA.  2 
vols., impl. 8vo, First Edition; Vol. I, pp. x, 768, [6](blank); double-
page coloured map, 11 coloured plates (4 double-page), 15 b/w. plates; 
Vol. II, pp. [viii], 750(last colophon), [2](blank); 1 double-page & 6 
full-page coloured maps, 7 b/w. full-page maps, several maps in text, 
13 (of 14) coloured plates (1 double-page), 14 b/w. plates, Errata slip 
to Vol. I; original green cloth, gilt; a very good set.  Sydney; Angus 
& Robertson; 1925-26.  ***Presentation copy inscribed to Johannes C. 
Andersen from Angus & Robertson and with typed letter, signed, from 
Arthur Jose to Andersen tipped in at front of Volume I, together with 
printed sheet requesting corrections, this having several manuscript entries 
by Andersen.  Lacking the plate of Parrots at Page 284 of Volume II.  
#493 A$100.00
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46 Judd, Bernice.  VOYAGES TO HAWAII BEFORE 1860.  A 
Record, Based on Historical Narratives in the Libraries of the Hawaiian 
Mission Children’s Society and The Hawaiian Historical Society, 
Extended to March 1860.  Enlarged and Edited by Helen Yonge 
Lind.  Med. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. [ii], xviii, 132(last 3 blank); 
chronology, bibliography, index; original illustrated papered boards; a 
fine copy.  Honolulu; University Press of Hawaii, for Hawaiian Mission 
Children’s Society; (1974).  ***The original edition was published in 
1929.  #33409 A$65.00
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47 Judd, Bernice.; Bell, Janet E.; Murdoch, Clare G.; compiled 
by.  HAWAIIAN LANGUAGE IMPRINTS, 1822-1899.  A 
Bibliography.  First Edition; pp. xxx, 248(last blank); several 
illustrations, notes, sources, bibliography, index; original cloth; a fine 
copy.  Honolulu; The Hawaiian Mission Children’s Society & The 
University Press of Hawaii; (1978).  #33287 A$65.00
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48 Keain, Maurice B.; Compiler.  BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE 
HAWTHORN PRESS.  Med. 4to, First Edition; pp. xiv, 146; 
several illustrations (mostly title-pages) on 32 plates, notes, 2 indices; 
original cloth; a fine copy.  Norton Summit; South Australia, Marble 
Hill Press; 1996.  ***Limited edition of 82 signed & numbered copies.  
#50761 A$175.00
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49 Laver, Margaret Patricia Henwood.  AN ANNOTATED 
BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE FALKLAND ISLANDS AND 
THE FALKLAND ISLAND DEPENDENCIES (as delimited on 
3rd March, 1962).  Approx. demy 4to, First Edition; pp. [ii], xxviii, 
240(last blank); 1539 entries, mostly annotated, index; original cloth-
backed blue printed wrappers.  Cape Town; University of Cape Town 
Libraries; 1977.  ***Submitted for the Final Diploma in Librarianship, 
1974.  Renard 875.  #16510 A$145.00
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50 Learmonth, Andrew and Nancy; Compiled by.  ENCYCLOPEDIA 
OF AUSTRALIA.  Med. 8vo, Second [Australian] Edition; pp. vii, 
624(last blank); endpaper maps, 16 full-page maps at end, several 
smaller throughout, 9 coloured plates, numerous text illustrations; 
original papered boards; (corners slightly bumped, minor abrasion to 
pastedowns); a very good copy in dustwrapper.  Sydney; Hicks, Smith 
& Sons Pty Ltd (and) London, Frederick Warne & Co Ltd; (1973).  
#62747 A$35.00
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51 Lewin, Evans; Librarian.  SUBJECT CATALOGUE OF THE 
LIBRARY OF THE ROYAL EMPIRE SOCIETY, FORMERLY 
ROYAL COLONIAL INSTITUTE.  Volume Two [only] - The 
Commonwealth of Australia, the Dominion of New Zealand, the 
South Pacific, General Voyages and Travels, and Arctic and Antarctic 
Regions.  Thick demy 4to, First Edition; pp. [viii], viii, 762(last blank), 
[2](recto errata, verso colophon); index of authors; original buckram 
(spine faded); a fine copy; scarce.  (London; Royal Empire Society); 
1931.  #19886 A$250.00
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52 Lewin, Evans; Librarian.  SUBJECT CATALOGUE OF THE 
LIBRARY OF THE ROYAL EMPIRE SOCIETY.  [Facsimile 
Edition].  With a New Introduction by Donald H. Simpson.  4 
vols., thick demy 4to; Volume I: The British Empire Generally and 
Africa, pp. xxiv, 584, cxxviii(last blank); index of authors; Volume II: 
The Commonwealth of Australia, The Dominion of New Zealand, 
The South Pacific, General Voyages and Travels, and Arctic and 
Antarctic Regions, pp. xx, 764(last blank); index of authors; Volume 
III: The Dominion of Canada and its Provinces, The Dominion of 
Newfoundland, The West Indies and Colonial America, pp. xxiv, 
822, [2](blank); index of authors; Volume IV: The Mediterranean 
Colonies, The Middle East, Indian Empire, Burma, Ceylon, British 
Malaya, East Indian Islands, and the Far East, pp. xxii, 812; index of 
authors; original buckram; a fine set.  (London); Dawsons of Pall Mall 
for The Royal Commonwealth Society; 1967.  #19887 A$450.00
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53 Lingenfelter, Richard E.  PRESSES OF THE PACIFIC 
ISLANDS 1817-1867.  A history of the first half century of printing 
in the Pacific islands.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 132(last blank); folding 
map, 6 plates (1 folding), 5 full-page woodcuts by Edgar Dorsey 
Taylor, chronological list of presses & printers, bibliography notes, 
index; original canvas, gilt, gilt title-lable on spine; a fine copy; scarce.  
Los Angeles; The Plantin Press; 1967.  ***Edition limited to 500 copies 
only.  #33724 A$250.00
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54 McLaren, Ian F.  THE CAXTON PRESS OF CHRISTCHURCH, 
NEW ZEALAND.  Annotated Bibliography 1933-1977 of items 
mainly held in the collection of the compiler.  4to, First Edition; 
pp. xviii, 132; several illustrations; original wrappers; a fine copy.  
Melbourne; Dalriada Press; 1993.  ***Edition limited to 50 numbered 
copies, this copy unnumbered.  #39634 A$65.00
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55 Mattila, Robert W.  A CHRONOLOGICAL BIBLIOGRAPHY 
OF THE PUBLISHED WORKS OF VILHJALMUR 
STEFANSSON (1879-1962).  Comprising Books, Articles, Reviews, 
and Introductions to other Works.  With an Alphabetical Index.  With 
an Introductory Essay by Evelyn Stefansson Nef.  First Edition; pp. xii, 
68; portrait frontispiece of Stefansson, index; original wrappers; a fine 
copy.  Hanover; New Hampshire, Dartmouth College Libraries, The 
Stefansson Collection; (1978).  #23488 A$35.00
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56 Miller, E. Morris.  AUSTRALIAN LITERATURE:  From its 
Beginnings to 1935.  A Descriptive and Bibliographical Survey of Books 
by Australian Authors in Poetry, Drama, Fiction, Criticism and Anthology 
with Subsidiary Entries to 1938.  Initiated and Commenced by the late 
Sir John Quick, LL.D., Sometime Postmaster-General Commonwealth 
of Australia, assisted by Fred. J. Broomfield. 2 vols., roy. 8vo, First Edition; 
Vol. I, pp. xii, 484; Vol. II, pp. [vi], 485-1074; appendix (alphabetical list 
of non-Australian authors of novels associated with Australia), fiction 
subject index and general index of Australian authors; 4-page list of 
corrections loosely inserted in Vol. I; original cloth; a nice set in slightly 
worn dustwrappers; scarce.  Melbourne; Melbourne University Press in 
association with Oxford University Press; 1940.  ***Only 1000 sets were 
printed.  #479 A$350.00
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57 Miller, E. Morris & Macartney, Frederick T.  AUSTRALIAN 
LITERATURE.  A Bibliography to 1938 by E. Morris Miller.  Extended 
to 1950, Edited with a Historical Outline and Descriptive Commentaries 
by Frederick T. Macartney.  Cr. 4to, Revised and extended edition; pp. 
x, 506(last 3 blank); original cloth; a very good copy in worn & repaired 
dustwrapper.  Sydney; Angus and Robertson; (1956).  ***With printed 
sheet of Corrigenda loosely inserted.  #4823 A$145.00
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58 Mostyn-Owen, William.  BIBLIOGRAFIA DI BERNARD 
BERENSON.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. [iv], 78; 4 mounted plates; 
original stiff paper wrappers, with yapped fore-edges, printed title-label 
on front wrapper; a fine copy.  Milano; Electa Editrice; [1955].  ***Limited 
edition of 1,000 numbered copies.  Text in Italian.  #13751 A$45.00
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59 Muir, H. B.  A CHECKLIST OF EX LIBRIS LITERATURE 
PUBLISHED IN AUSTRALIA.  First Edition; pp. [ii], 22(last 
blank); original wrappers (mildly soiled & a little worn); scarce.  
Adelaide; The Wakefield Press; 1942.  ***Edition limited to 250 signed 
and numbered copies.  This was the first publication of the Wakefield Press.  
#33722 A$50.00
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60 [Muir, Harry B.].  THE BOOKPLATES OF G. D. PERROTTET.  
First Edition; pp. [ii], 26(last blank); 12 mounted bookplates (9 
coloured, 3 tinted), bibliography; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy; 
very scarce.  Adelaide; The Wakefield Press; 1942.  ***Edition limited 
to 275 numbered copies.  The second publication of the Wakefield Press.  
#33723 A$275.00
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61 Muir, Marcie.  AUSTRALIAN CHILDREN’S BOOKS.  A 
Bibliography.  Volume One 1774-1972.  Med. 4to, New Edition; pp. 
xxii, 554(last 7 blank); references, title index, illustrator index; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Carlton); Melbourne 
University Press; 1992.  ***This Volume One by Marcie Muir is revised 
from “A Bibliography of Children’s Books” published by Andre Deutsch, 
1970-1976 and is complete in itself.  Volume Two by Kerry White [not 
present] covers more recent works.  Number 7 in the Miegunyah Press 
series.  #36919 A$175.00
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62 Muir, Marcie.  THE WAKEFIELD PRESS 1942 TO 1978.  [With 
a Bibliography, compiled by Michael Treloar].  First Edition; pp. [vi], 
18; bibliography; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Adelaide; The 
Book Collectors Society of South Australia; 1993.  ***Edition limited 
to 250 numbered copies signed by Marcie Muir and Michael Treloar; this 
copy with additional signed presentation card from Marcie Muir loosely 
inserted.  #14178 A$45.00
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63  Nicholson, Ian.  THE LOG OF LOGS.  A Catalogue of logs, Journals, Shipboard 
Diaries, letters, and all forms of Voyage Narratives, 1788 to 1988, for Australia and New 
Zealand, and surrounding Oceans.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. x, 630; 105 illusts., index.   
 Nicholson, Ian.  LOG OF LOGS.  Volume Two.  A Catalogue of Logs, Journals, 
Shipboard Diaries, Letters, and all forms of Voyage Narratives, 1788 to 1993, for 
Australia and New Zealand, and surrounding Oceans.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xii, 
608; numerous text illusts., index.  
 Nicholson, Ian.  THE LOG OF LOGS.  Volume Three.  A Catalogue of Logs, 
Journals, Shipboard Diaries, Letters, and all forms of Voyage Narratives, 1788 to 1988, 
for Australia and New Zealand, and surrounding Oceans.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 
xvi, 500; very numerous text illusts., bibliog., index.  
 Together, three volumes, complete; each volume in original vinyl, gilt, with stiff 
pictorial wrappers bound in; a very fine set; rare thus.  [Canberra]; A Roebuck Book; 
N.D. [1990, 1993, 1999].  ***Roebuck Society Publication Nos. 41, 47 and 52.  Each 
volume is one of a limited quantity of hardcovered copies bound for the author.  Twenty 
years in the compilation the first volume lists over 6000 ships in alphabetical order with 
references to over 60,000 narratives of all types of voyages in Australian and New Zealand 
waters and surrounding oceans, 1788-1988.  There is a separate index to Authors of 
private journals and diaries.  Many of the illustrations have never before been reproduced.  
The second volume, of equal size to its predecessor, adds a huge number of new entries and 
additional information on a great many of those listed in Volume I.  As in the first volume 
there is a separate index to Authors of private journals and diaries, and many interesting 
illustrations, some not before reproduced.  The third and final volume, almost as large as 
its predecessors, adds a huge number of new entries and additional information.  As in the 
previous volumes there is a separate index of Authors of private journals and diaries, and 
many interesting illustrations, some not before reproduced.  A most useful, even essential, 
historical and maritime reference of immense utility.  #67057 A$600.00
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64 O’Reilly, Patrick.  BIBLIOGRAPHIE METHODIQUE, 
ANALYTIQUE ET CRITIQUE DES NOUVELLES-
HEBRIDES.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 306, [2](blank); full-
page illust., index; original wrappers; uncut; a fine copy; very scarce.  
Paris; Publications de la Societe des Oceanistes, No. 8, Musee de 
l’Homme; 1958.  ***Containing 3016 entries.  Edition of 620 copies.  
A highly detailed and informative work, arranged by subject, with 
bibliographic details and analysis (often extensive) on both early original 
works and modern commentaries, including especially a most useful 
section on Voyages (pp. 6-57).  #33488 A$450.00
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65 O’Reilly, Patrick [and] Reitman, Edouard.  BIBLIOGRAPHIE 
DE TAHITI et de la Polynesie Francaise.  Ouvrage publie avec le 
Concours du Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique.  Thick 
med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [iv], xvi, 1048(last blank); 10,501 entries, 
including Addenda, analytical index; original cloth; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper; scarce.  Paris; Publications de la Societe des Oceanistes, 
No. 14, Musee de l’Homme; 1967.  ***Edition of 950 copies.  A highly 
detailed and informative work, arranged by subject, with bibliographic 
details and analysis (often extensive) on both early original works and 
modern commentaries, including especially a most useful section on 
Voyages (pp. 12-226).  #22526 A$550.00
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66 O’Reilly, P. & Laracy, H. M.  BIBLIOGRAPHIE DES 
OUVRAGES PUBLIES PAR LES MISSIONS MARISTES DES 
ILES SALOMON, et en particulier par les presses missionnaires de 
Visale, Honiara, Banony Bay et Tsiroge.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
68; 3 plates, 1 full-page illust.; original stiff wrappers, uncut; a fine 
copy.  Paris; Publications de la Societe des Oceanistes, No. 29, Musee 
de l’Homme; 1972.  ***Edition of 300 copies.  #33670 A$95.00
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67 Penzer, Norman M.  AN ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY 
OF SIR RICHARD FRANCIS BURTON K.C.M.G.  Preface by 
F. Grenfell Baker, M.R.C.S., L.R.C.P., &c.  Facsimile Edition; pp. 
xvi, 352(last blank); portrait frontis, & 23 plates, appendices, index; 
original cloth.  New York; Burt Franklin; (1970).  ***First published 
in 1923.  This copy with an error in gathering - pages 295-322 following 
Page 262, but complete.  #20067 A$30.00
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68 Politzer, L. L.; Compiler.  BIBLIOGRAPHY OF GERMAN 
LITERATURE ON AUSTRALIA 1770-1947.  Demy 4to, First 
Edition; pp. [3]-450(last 3 blank, as issued); 4 page addenda tipped in 
at end; original cloth; a nice copy; scarce.  Melbourne; Pan Press; 1952.  
***Edition limited to 75 signed and numbered copies.  #33438 A$250.00
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69 Politzer, L. L.; Compiler.  BIBLIOGRAPHY OF FRENCH 
LITERATURE ON AUSTRALIA 1595-1946.  Demy 4to, First 
Edition; pp. 44, [4](blank); chronological index; original cloth; a nice 
copy.  Melbourne; Privately Printed; [1952].  ***Edition limited to 175 
numbered copies, signed by the Compiler.  #19417 A$150.00
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70 Pollard, A. W. & Redgrave, G. R.; first compiled by.  A SHORT-
TITLE CATALOGUE OF BOOKS PRINTED IN ENGLAND, 
SCOTLAND, & IRELAND and of English Books Printed Abroad 
1475-1640.  Second Edition, Revised and enlarged.  Begun by W. A. 
Jackson & F. S. Ferguson.  Completed by Katharine F. Pantzer.  Volume 
I, A-H.  [Volume II, I-Z].  2 vols., roy. 4to; Vol. I, pp. liv, 620; list of 
references symbols, terms and abbreviations, locations, Addenda & 
Corrigenda; Vol. II, pp. xii, 494(last 3 blank); original buckram; a 
fine set in dustwrappers.  London; The Bibliographical Society; 1986-
76.  ***Volume II was published before Volume I.  A third volume with 
a printers’ and publishers’ index, other indexes and appendices etc. was 
published in 1991.  #56234 A$450.00
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71 Prideaux, Colonel W. F.  A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE WORKS 
OF ROBERT LOUIS STEVENSON.  By Colonel W. F. Prideaux, 
C.S.I.  A New and Revised Edition.  Edited and supplemented by 
Mrs. Luther S. Livingston.  Demy 8vo, Second Edition; pp. viii, 
402(last blank), [4](adv.), [2](blank); portrait frontispiece, 7 full-
page illustrations, 2 appendices, index; original buckram, top edge 
gilt, others uncut; a nice copy.  London; Frank Hollings; MCMXVII 
[1917].  #33588 A$125.00
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72 Printing and the Mind of Man:  CATALOGUE OF A DISPLAY 
OF PRINTING MECHANISMS AND PRINTED MATERIALS 
arranged to illustrate the History of Western Civilisation and the 
Means of the Multiplication of Literary Texts since the XV Century.  
Organized in connexion with the Eleventh International Printing 
Machinery and Allied Trades Exhibition under the title of PRINTING 
AND THE MIND OF MAN.  Assembled at The British Museum 
and at Earls Court, London 16-27 July 1963.  Published by Messrs. 
F.W. Bridges & Sons Ltd and The Association of British Manufacturers 
of Printers’ Machinery (Proprietary) Ltd.  Copies obtainable from 
the British Museum.  Med. 8vo; pp. 128(last blank); 1 col. & 32 b/w. 
plates, index.  [Containing also:]  PRINTING AND THE MIND OF 
MAN.  An Exhibition of Fine Printing in the King’s Library of The 
British Museum.  July-September 1963.  Pp. 64(last blank); 16 b/w. 
plates, index.  Together in one volume, as issued, original wrappers (top 
of spine repaired); a very good copy; scarce.  London; The Trustees of 
the British Museum; 1963.  ***A fine catalogue, much sought after, well-
illustrated, and very informative.  #28265 A$75.00
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73 Renard, Gaston & Renard, H. J.  AUSTRALASIA.  Australia, The 
Neighbouring Lands to the North, The Pacific Region and Antarctica.  
Catalogue Number One Hundred.  With 17 Illustrations and an Index.  
Pp. [x], 104, [2]; 17 plates, references, index; original stiff wrappers.  
Melbourne; Gaston Renard; 1970.  ***Containing 253 items, many of 
great rarity, fully described, and offered at prices which now seem quite 
incredibly modest.  #34421 A$30.00
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74 Renard, Julien.  A MAJOR COLLECTION OF RARE 
AUSTRALIANA, PACIFIC VOYAGES AND OTHER BOOKS.  
To be sold at Auction by Leonard Joel.  29th, 30th and 31st August, 
1988.  Roy. 8vo (approx.); pp. xvi, 224; 8 full-page coloured plates, 22 
b/w. illustrations (mostly full-page), explanatory notes, table of book 
sizes, supplementary index, references; list of prices realised loosely 
inserted; stiff wrappers.  Collingwood; Gaston Renard; 1988.  ***921 
lots including many great rarities and major & important works.  All items 
are fully described, with detailed bibliographical notes and explanatory 
footnotes.  In addition to the many items of rare Australiana and Pacific 
Voyages, there are sections of Australian Art Exhibition Catalogues, 
Australian Designer Bindings, Australian Art Photographs; and many 
books on Australian Art.  This was the most important book auction to 
be held in Australia since the landmark sale of the F. G. Coles collection 
in 1965, and realised a total just over 2.4 million dollars, tripling the 
previous record, and many new records were set for individual items.  
#22160 A$85.00
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75 Renard, Julien.  ANTARCTICA.  To be sold at Auction by 
Leonard Joel, 15th, 16th and 17th November, 1994.  Super roy. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. x, 246; numerous illustrations; original pictorial 
wrappers.  Collingwood; Gaston Renard; 1994.  ***With list of prices 
realised.  [Rosove 266.A1].  A huge collection totalling 1744 lots, the most 
comprehensive collection of Antarctic books ever offered for sale, including 
nearly all the great rarities in English, and many items not listed in 
Spence’s “Antarctic Miscellany”, all carefully described, with bibliographic 
detail and informative footnotes.  All references to “Renard” in these 
listings refer to this work.  #46073 A$85.00
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76 [Sanderson, Michael; Editor].  NATIONAL MARITIME 
MUSEUM CATALOGUE OF THE LIBRARY.  5 vols. in 7, cr. 4to, 
First Editions; Vol. I, Voyages & Travel, pp. xii, 404; 2 folding maps; 8 
plates; Vol. II, Biography, Part One, Collective biography and Navy 
Lists, pp. xiv, 502; 8 plates; Part Two, Reference Index, pp. viii, 503-
978(last blank); Vol. III, Atlases & Cartography, Part One, pp. xii, 654, 
[2](blank); 8 plates; Part Two, Index, pp. x, 655-1166, [2](blank); 4 
plates; Vol. IV, Piracy & Privateering, pp. viii, 178(last 3 blank); 8 plates, 
index; Vol. V, Naval History, Part One: The Middle Ages to 1815, pp. 
[xii], 212(last 3 blank); 12 plates, index; original buckram; a fine set in 
dustwrappers; scarce.  London; Her Majesty’s Stationery Office; 1968-
69-71-72-76.  ***All published, the second part to Volume 5 was never issued, 
and all volumes are now out-of-print.  Including useful lists of plates, etc. to 
Atlases of voyage accounts.  #19429 A$750.00
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77 Sheard, Harold L.  CHARLES PEARCY MOUNTFORD.  An 
Annotated Bibliography, Chronology and Checklist of Books, Papers, 
Manuscripts and Sundries, from the Library of Harold L. Sheard.  Cr. 
4to, First Edition; pp. viii, 84; 2 plates (including portrait); original 
cloth-backed stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  Cremorne, N.S.W.; The 
Stone Copying Co.; 1958.  ***Edition Limited to 225 copies.  Studies in 
Australian Bibliography, No. 8.  #34137 A$75.00
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78 Smith, Walter E.  CHARLES DICKENS IN THE ORIGINAL 
CLOTH.  A Bibliographical Catalogue of the First Appearance of his 
Writings in Book Form in England with Facsimiles of the Bindings 
and Titlepages.  Part One: The Novels, with Sketches by Boz.  [Part 
Two: The Christmas Books and Selected Secondary Works].  2 vols., 
demy 4to, First Edition; Vol. 1, pp. xviii, 124(last blank); 34 full-page 
illustrations, bibliography, appendix; Vol. 2, pp. xvi, 100(last 4 blank); 
41 full-page illustrations, bibliography; original cloth; a nice set in 
dustwrappers.  Los Angeles; Heritage Book Shop; MCMLXXXII-III 
[1982-3].  ***Together with, Heritage Book Shop Catalogue 192: Charles 
Dickens, pp. [ii], 62; 221 items; original stiff colour-illustrated wrappers 
[c. 1995].  #34270 A$250.00
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79 Spence, Sydney A.  A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF SELECTED EARLY 
BOOKS AND PAMPHLETS RELATING TO AUSTRALIA 
1610-1880.  Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. iii-xii(but intact), 88, [2]
(blank); Errata slip tipped in at front, together with original hand-
printed prospectus leaf; scarce.  London [sic] Mitcham, Surrey; 
Published by the Compiler; 1952.  ***Edition limited to 525 copies.  
Includes (pp. 83-88) a List of Early Australian Engraved Portraits, Etc.   
  [bound with] 
 Spence, Sydney A.  A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF SELECTED EARLY 
BOOKS AND PAMPHLETS RELATING TO AUSTRALIA 
(Supplement) to 1610-1880 (and extension from) 1881-1900.  
Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. viii, 102(last 2 blank); hand-printed 
prospectus loosely inserted; scarce.  London [sic] Mitcham, Surrey; 
Printed, Published and Distributed by the Compiler; 1955.  ***The 
two works bound together in half morocco, with Cockerell marbled sides, 
original stiff wrappers bound in place; a few additional inserted binder’s 
blanks; a fine copy; very scarce.  #9143 A$375.00
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80 Spence, S. A.; Compiler.  CAPTAIN JAMES COOK, R.N. (1728-
1779).  A Bibliography of his Voyages, to which is added other works 
relating to his Life, Conduct, & Nautical Achievements.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. [viii](first 2 blank), 54(last 3 blank); 4 plates; original stiff 
wrappers; a nice copy; scarce.  Mitcham, Sy.; Published and Sold by the 
Compiler; 1960.  ***Limited edition of 300 copies.  Includes some obscure 
and rare material.  [Beddie 4766].  #50672 A$165.00
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81 [Spence, S. A.].  CAPTAIN WM. BLIGH, R.N. (1754-1817) & 
Where to Find Him:  Being a Catalogue of works wherein reference is 
contained to this remarkable seaman.  Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. [vi], 
42 (plus blanks); portrait, addendum (a single loose leaf numbered 41, 
verso blank); original cloth-backed stiff wrappers; scarce.  London; 
Printed by the Author; [1970].  ***Only 75 copies initialled by the author 
were printed.  With a fine enlarged reproduction of the portrait of Bligh from 
Murray’s Pitcairn, 3rd edition, 1854 loosely inserted.  #22492 A$175.00
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82 Taylor, C. R. H.  A PACIFIC BIBLIOGRAPHY:  Printed matter 
relating to the Native Peoples of Polynesia, Melanesia and Micronesia.  
Thick roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxx, 492, interleaved throughout; 
frontispiece, folding map, errata, addenda, 2 appendices, index; 
original cloth; a very good copy in slightly worn dustwrapper; scarce.  
Wellington, N.Z.; The Polynesian Society; 1951.  ***Memoirs of the 
Polynesian Society.  Volume 24.  One of the special copies, interleaved for 
notes.  #48976 A$350.00
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83 Taylor, C. R. H.  A PACIFIC BIBLIOGRAPHY:  Printed Matter 
relating to the Native Peoples of Polynesia, Melanesia and Micronesia.  
Thick roy. 8vo, Second Edition, revised & greatly enlarged; pp. [ii], xxx, 
692; folding map, appendix, key to island groups: lists of islands therein, 
96-page index; original cloth; a nice copy in repaired dustwrapper; scarce.  
Oxford; at the Clarendon Press; 1965.  #19546 A$250.00
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84 [Walker, R. C.; Principal Librarian; & others].  AUSTRALASIAN 
BIBLIOGRAPHY.  (In Three Parts).  Part I [Part II, Part III].  
Catalogue of Books in the Free Public Library, Sydney, relating to, or 
published in, Australasia.  Three parts in one volume, thick demy 4to; 
pp. x, 436(last blank); [vi], 584; iv, 216, [2], 217-226; frontispiece, 
index; binder’s buckram; a very good copy; scarce.  Sydney; Charles 
Potter, Government Printer; 1893.  ***Ferguson 13264. - Part I, 
Authors, Editors, or Reference.  Reference Library, 1869-1888.  Part 
II, Colonies, &c. Reference Library, 1869-1888.  Part III, Reference 
Library, 1869-1888.  #84 A$350.00
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85 Walsh, Kay and Hooton, Joy.  AUSTRALIAN AUTO-
BIOGRAPHICAL NARRATIVES.  An Annotated Bibliography.  
Volume 1: To 1850.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. vi, 178; name index, 
place index, subject index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Canberra; 
Australian Scholarly Editions Centre, University College, ADFA and 
National Library of Australia; 1993.  ***Listing 241 items relating to 
the period to 1850 (but often published later) with short descriptions of 
the content.  #14054 A$45.00
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86 Williams, Herbert W.  A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF PRINTED 
MAORI TO 1900.  [with] Idem, Supplement.  2 vols., roy. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xvi, 200(last 2 blank); lists of Authors & Translators, 
Printers, Places of Origin in original volume, index; [Supplement] 
pp. 24; index; original wrappers (spine to first vol. a little worn); 
scarce.  Wellington; W. A. G. Skinner, Government Printer; 1924-28.  
***Dominion Museum Monograph No. 7.  #20582 A$125.00
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87 Wing, Donald.  SHORT-TITLE CATALOGUE OF BOOKS 
PRINTED IN ENGLAND, Scotland, Ireland, Wales, and British 
America and of English Books Printed in Other Countries 1641-1700.  
Compiled by Donald Wing of The Yale University Library.  Second 
edition, revised and enlarged.  In Three Volumes.  Volume I, A1-
E2926.  [Volume II, E2927-O1000.  Revised and Edited by Timothy 
J. Crist with the assistance of Janice M. Hansel, Phebe A. Kirkham, 
Jeri S. Smith, and others.  Volume III, P1-Z28.  Revised and edited by 
John J. Morrison, Editor, Carolyn W. Nelson, Assistant Editor witht 
the assistance of Matthew Seccombe, Mark E. English, and Harold 
E. Selesky].  3 vols., demy 4to; Vol. I, pp. xx, 622, [2](blank); Vol. II, 
pp. xviii, 690, [4](blank); Vol. III, pp. [viii](extended front endpaper 
including pastedown, with list of Symbols and Libraries), xxviii, 766, 
[6](blank); original buckram; a fine set.  New York; Published by the 
Index Committee of the Modern Language Association of America; 
1972-82-88.  ***Volume I: AI-E2926; Volume II: E2927-O1000; 
Volume III: P1-Z28.  #20355 A$750.00
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88 Woods, Frederick.  A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE WORKS OF 
SIR WINSTON CHURCHILL, KG, OM, CH.  Third Edition, 
Second Impression; pp. 406, [2](blank); portrait frontispiece, 4 
plates, 6 appendices, index, index; original cloth; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (Godalming, Surrey); St. Paul’s Bibliographies; (1979).  
***First published in 1963 by Nicholas Vane, revised edition published by 
Kaye and Ward in 1969 and revised again in 1975, and here reissued.  
#14114 A$75.00
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